Features
• Offline quasi-resonant flyback converter
• Dynamic blanking time and valley synchronization function
• Adaptive synchronous rectification controller to increase the system efficiency
• PWM interface for output current control
• Input voltage: Universal from 90 to 135 V ac with 47 to 63 Hz
• Interface for PWM signal: 3.3 V / 10 kHz
• Output power: 80 W maximum
• Peak efficiency: >92% at max load
• Board dimensions: 39.12 mm x 121.92 mm
• PCB copper thickness: 2oz
Description
The STDES-VGAN100F1 is an isolated 80 W quasi-resonant SMPS based on
VIPERGAN100.
This controller is a high-voltage converter designed for medium power flyback
converters, capable of providing an output power up to 80 W with output current
adjustable via PWM interface.
The device offers protection features that considerably increase the end-product´s
safety and reliability: output voltage protection, overtemperature protection (OTP),
overload protection (OLP), brown-in/out protection. All these protections are in auto-
restart mode.
To increase the system efficiency, synchronous rectification based on the SRK1001
at the secondary side is used.
The secondary side also uses an LM2904 operational amplifier to regulate the output
voltage and to limit/control the output current.
The STDES-VGAN100F1 design helps designers to develop adapters with a short
bill of materials to obtain a cost-effective solution and a fast time to market design.
Fully assembled board developed for
performance evaluation only,
not available for sale
Product summary
20 V/80 W flyback
converter based on
VIPERGAN100 for
chargers and
industrial
applications
STDES-
VGAN100F1
Advanced quasi-
resonant offline
high voltage
converter with E-
mode GaN HEMT
VIPERGAN100TR
Adaptive
synchronous
rectification
controller for flyback
converter
SRK1001
Low power, bipolar
op-amp LM2904D
Applications Flyback converter
20 V/80 W flyback converter based on VIPERGAN100 for chargers and industrial
applications
STDES-VGAN100F1
Data brief
DB5372 - Rev 1 - November 2024
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
1 Schematic diagrams
Figure 1. STDES-VGAN100F1 circuit schematic
GND-Prim
GND-Prim
GND-Prim
U5
FOD817AS
GND-Prim
FB
GND-Sec
GND-Sec
Vout
Vdc_Bus
GND-Prim
GND-Prim
0603
R44
15K
0603
R45
15K
C22
220pF, 50V
Aux
Aux
GND-Prim
GND-Prim
0603
R37
820K
0603
R40
20K5 ± 1%
0603
R38
560K
GND-Out
FB
0603
R36
61K9 ± 1%
C21
100nF, 50V
GND-Prim
C23
10nF, 25V
C11
NM
C16
2.2nF, 250V
GND-Prim
C8
100nF, 50V
Drain_Viper
8
6
3
11
2
4
1
12
9
5
T1
YPQ3220V-12P435UH
GND-Out
GND-Sec
2
3
1 A
8
4
U2A
LM2904D
5
6
7 B
8
4 U2B
LM2904D
GND-Out
GND-Out
GND-Out
K
1
2
A
3
RE
F
U3
TL431AIL3T
GND-Out
Vout
C25
100nF, 50V
GND-Out
R33
0R
Vout
Vreg
Vreg
Vreg
1
V-
GND
1
V+
Vout
C9
2.2nF, 630V
C10
2.2nF, 630V
DZ3
NM
C6
330uF
C7
330uF
6V ~20V
C24
220nF, 25V
C18
22uF, 25V
GND-prim
90Vac ~ 135Vac
1 2F1
4A/250Vac
Vdc_Bus
GND-prim
1
N
Neutral
1
L
Line
C1
220nF, 275V
3
41
2
L1
YEF20V-4P10MH
C4
150uF, 200V
C2
220nF, 275V
C3
150uF, 200V
2
3
1 A
8
4 U6A
LM2904DC28
100nF, 50V
C27
470nF, 25V
GND-Out
Vreg
In-
In-
GND-Out
Drain_SR
2
1
P1
GND-prim
C17
22uF, 25V
TB
ZCD
HV
Vdd_Viper
C5
150uF, 400V
+-
3
1
2
4
GBU8J-M3/45
BD1
8A/800V
R1
TBD
R2
TBD
R7
TBD
R5
0R
R6
0R
R3
1M5 ± 5%
R9
1M5 ± 5%
R8
1M5 ± 5%
R4
1M5 ± 5%
R11
470K ± 5%
R12
470K ± 5%
R13
470K ± 5%
R17
20R ± 1%
GND-Prim
GND-Prim
R24
39K ± 5%
Q2
ZXTN4006ZTA
C5
NM
15V/0.5W
DZ1
TZM5245B-GS08
CHV1206-FX-1005ELF
R22
10M ± 1%
NTC1
2.2Ω
RV1
820512711
C14
1uF, 25V
C13
NM
GND-Sec
R18
330R ± 5%
Vcc_SRK
DIS-SYNC1
GD2
GND3
VCC4 DVS 5
VAUX 6
TOFF 7
TON 8
U1
SRK1001
GND-Sec
Vout
D1
BAS21
R21
75K ± 5%
R25
75K ± 5%
R19
0R
R28
NM
R27
NM
R14
22 mOhm ±1%
R15
22 mOhm ±1%
R16
22 mOhm ±1%
R23
NM
R26
0R
R30
22K ± 5%
R35
47K ± 5%
R32
2K2 ± 5%
R31
1K5 ± 1%
R39
130K ± 1%
R43
18K2 ± 1%
R34
1M ± 5%
R41
10K ± 5%
R42
1K ± 5%
R48
118K ± 1%
R47
1K ± 5%
R29
180K ± 5%
R46
NM ± 1%
Vref
Vref
D
ra
in
16
EP EP
D
ra
in
15
D
RV
13
GN
D
1
GN
D
2
BR5 iO
V
P
6
N.A. 7
GN
D
3
GN
D
4
H
V
8
TB9
FB
10
ZCD11
V
dd
12 U4
ViperGan100TR
D5
STTH1L06A
D3
STTH2L06A
D6
LL4148
D7
LL4148
R20
47R ± 5%
C19
47nF, 25V
G
D
S
Q3
FDP075N15A_F102
C12
1nF, 200V
C26
4.7nF, 25V
C20
1uF, 16V
C5 is populated for Full
Range Applications.
Input Voltage Doubler.
D
B
5372 - R
ev 1
page 2/4
STD
ES-VG
A
N
100F1
Schem
atic diagram
s
Revision history
Table 1. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
05-Nov-2024 1 Initial release.
STDES-VGAN100F1
DB5372 - Rev 1 page 3/4
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2024 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
STDES-VGAN100F1
DB5372 - Rev 1 page 4/4